## CERTIFICATE ANNEX ISO/IEC 27001:2022





# isonike

Annex 1 of 1 to Certificate Nr:		067	
Company:		ADACOM S.A	(D)
Scope:		Evaluation, Implementation and Administration of IT Projects, Trust and Information Security Services, As per Statement of Applicability dated 20/03/2024	0
Annex Issue Date :		22/04/2024	
Cert. Unique Identification Code (UID):		HDU49HQDqeEBbomyDa9RNi	
Loca	itions:		
Head	d Office		999999
001	ADACOM S.A	25, Kreontos Str., GR-104-42, Athens, Greece	
Othe	er Locations		99999 999 <i>9</i>
002	ADACOM Cyber Security CY Ltd.	10 Katsoni Str., 1082 Nicosia, Cyprus	
003	ADACOM Branch of a Foreign Company	Flat/Shop No. 2030, Building 128, Road/Street 383, Manama Center, Block 316, Bahrain	

Certi ISONIL **Stefanos Spanos** Director



This certificate is only valid provided that the Company complies with ISONIKE Ltd Certification Policy; this also requires the successful conduct of the surveillance audits in accordance with the 3 year audit program. Validation of the certificates is provided through scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code shown above combined with the Unique Identification (UID), or by contacting ISONIKE Ltd at the contact details shown below

This Certificate remains a property of ISONIKE Ltd and must be returned to the Certification Body upon request

## CERTIFICATE ISO/IEC 27001:2022







Hereby Certifies that the Management System of the Company:

### ADACOM

25, Kreontos Str., GR-104-42, Athens, Greece

ADACOM S.A

Has been evaluated by the Certification Body ISONIKE and found conforming to the requirements of the aforementioned standard for the following scope of activities:

Evaluation, Implementation and Administration of IT Projects, Trust and Information Security Services, As per Statement of Applicability dated 20/03/2024

### CERTIFICATE NR



Initial Certification Date (by other CB):	25/04/2012
Re issue Date of Certification:	22/04/2024
Certificate Expiry Date:	25/04/2027

Unique Identification Code (UID):

#### HDU49HQDqeEBbomyDa9RNi

Certi ISONIK Stefanos Spanos Director



This certificate is only valid provided that the Company complies with ISONIKE Ltd Certification Policy; this also requires the successful conduct of the surveillance audits in accordance with the 3 year audit program. Validation of the certificates is provided through scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code shown above combined with the Unique Identification (UID), or by contacting ISONIKE Ltd at the contact details shown below

This Certificate remains a property of ISONIKE Ltd and must be returned to the Certification Body upon request

## CERTIFICATE ISO/IEC 27001:2022







Hereby Certifies that the Management System of the Company:

ADACOM	ADACOM Cyber Security CY Ltd.	
	10 Katsoni Str.,	
	1082 Nicosia,	
	Cyprus	
Has been evaluated by the Certifica aforementioned standard for the fol	ation Body ISONIKE and found conforming to the requirements o lowing scope of activities:	fthe
	Administration of IT Projects, Trust and Information Security	
Services, As per Statement of Ap	plicability dated 20/03/2024	
CERTIFICATE NR		
Effective Date of Gra	nting Certification: 26/11/2021	

22/04/2024

25/04/2027



Re issue Date of Certification: Certificate Expiry Date:

Unique Identification Code (UID):

HDU49HQDqeEBbomyDa9RNi

Certif Stefanos Spanos ISONIKE Director



This certificate is only valid provided that the Company complies with ISONIKE Ltd Certification Policy; this also requires the successful conduct of the surveillance audits in accordance with the 3 year audit program. Validation of the certificates is provided through scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code shown above combined with the Unique Identification (UID), or by contacting ISONIKE Ltd at the contact details shown below This Certificate remains a property of ISONIKE Ltd and must be returned to the Certification Body upon request